
  

 

 

 

Term 2024/2025 Calendar 

= New Month 

= School Holiday 

All Dates Subject To Change 

September 

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET Day (School Closed to Students) 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 INSET Day (School Closed to Students) 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 Year 7 Students Return To School 

Thursday 5th September 2024  Year 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 Students Return To School 

Year 12 Arrive At 10:45am 

Friday 6th September 2024 Year 13 Return To School 

Tuesday 10th September 2024 Year 7 Individual Photographs 

Thursday 12th September 2024 Year 7 Parents Information Evening 

Year 12 Photographs 

Friday 13th September 2024 World Sepsis Day 

Monday 16th September 2024 – Thursday 19th 
September 2024 

Year 13 Geography Field Trip  

Tuesday 17th September 2024  Year 12 Parents Information Evening 

Thursday 26th September 2024 Open Evening Y6 and Y12 (6pm – 8pm) 

European Day of Languages 

Friday 27th September 2024 Macmillan Coffee Morning  

Monday 30th September 2024  Black History Month 

October   
Tuesday 1st October 2024 Y11 Drama Workshop 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 Year 11 Parents Information Evening 

World Teachers Day 

Tuesday 8th October 2024  Year 10 Parents Information Evening 

Thursday 10th October 2024 World Mental Health Day 

Year 8 Parents Information Evening 

Friday 11th October 2024 International Day of the Girl 

Wednesday 16th October 2024 Year 9 Parents Information Evening 

Friday 18th October 2024 World Menopause Day 

Thursday 24th October 2024 Halloween Disco 

Half Term (School Closed)  
Monday 28th October 2024 – Friday 1st November 2024 

 

 

The Arthur Terry School 
Registered Office: 

Kittoe Road, Sutton Coldfield,  
West Midlands, B74 4RZ 

Tel: (0121) 323 2221 
enquiry@arthurterry.bham.sch.uk 

www.arthurterry.bham.sch.uk 
Headteacher: Mrs S Kibble, BA (Hons), PGCE, NPQH 

Deputy Headteacher: Mr N C Bowater, BSc (Hons), PGCE 
Deputy Headteacher: Mr P Carrick, BSc (Hons), QTS 


